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Forward Price Earnings Multiples (monthly to 31/12/2018) Source: FactSet Research Systems Inc.

Multiples in the Financial Institutions sector have decreased over the period. At the end of December, the sector traded on a

forward Price / Earnings multiple of 15.9x, compared to the ASX200 on 15.1x.

1 The InterFinancial Financial Institutions Index set is an unweighted index comprising Financial Institutions sector related companies trading on the 

Australian Securities Exchange (ASX). Estimates are sourced from FactSet Research Systems Inc.

PRICING MULTIPLES

Average Values and Trading Multiples (values as at 18/01/2019) Source: FactSet Research Systems Inc.

Note: Multiples are based on the forward year of the unreported period, which for the majority of companies in the sector is FY2019. Difference in forward PE 

multiples between Figure and Table are representative of the timing difference between month-end result, and current day result.
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FY2019
EPS Growth

Consumer Credit Businesses 2,286 0.5x 9.7x 13.7% 

Financial Services Providers 72,404 3.7x 20.1x 18.2% 

Insurance & Mortgage Brokers 3,509 2.3x 13.9x 9.2% 

Lending Institutions 421,739 1.3x 12.1x 4.6% 

Property Developers 1,742 0.7x 7.7x 0.6% 

REIT 119,710 1.1x 16.3x 6.5% 
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Value: $40.0m

ANZ Banking Group has acquired a strategic stake in Lendi, an Australia-based online 

home loans broker. ANZ is said to have paid nearly $40m to buy a minority stake 

in Lendi and is now its second largest strategic investor. Lendi will continue to operate 

independently.

Value: $6.0m (80%)

Mobecom has acquired an 80% stake in Paid By Coins, a privately-held Australian owned 

cryptocurrency exchange platform, from Lakeba Ventures, a subsidiary venture 

of Lakeba Group for $6.0m. The parties have also agreed that Mobecom will have an option 

to acquire, and Lakeba Ventures will have an option to sell, the balance of shares in Paid By 

Coins, for up to $14.0m, depending on the performance of Paid By Coins following 
completion of the acquisition.

MERGER & ACQUISITION NEWS…

INSTITUTIONAL INTELLIGENCE…

• Kilter Rural, an Australia-based water rights and farm-asset manager, is believed to have received an investment from Regal 

Funds Management.  Regal and Kilter are anticipated to launch the Australian Farmlands Fund (AFF). AFF has already 

secured $20m in seed funding and will purchase farmland and water assets. AFF will be presented to third party investors as 

part of a capital raising next month.

• Bendigo and Adelaide Bank or Bank of Queensland could be targets for Macquarie Group. Macquarie, which is turning 50 

this year, is expected to make a major purchase in the Australian retail banking space. Australia’s big four banks are likely to be 

too large for Macquarie, but regional lenders such as Bendigo or BoQ could be possible targets. 

• PrimaryMarkets, an Australia-based investment trading platform, announced on the 20th of December that it had received a 

takeover offer from California-based Linqto. The takeover offer values each of PrimaryMarkets and Linqto at $16.67m or 

combined $AUD 33.34m. All PrimaryMarkets Directors have recommended acceptance of the Linqto offer.

• Aurizon shareholder Children’s Investment Fund is believed to have sold its Aurizon shareholding worth $738m, which 

represents almost 10% of the rail business.

• Palisade, Infrastructure Capital Group (ICG), and AMP Capital are expected to bid for Malakoff’s 50% stake in 

the Macarthur wind farm. The item noted that Rothschild has been hired to sell Malakoff’s 50% stake in Macarthur and is 

expected to send out a teaser document in mid-January.

• Connective, an Australia-based mortgage aggregator, is exploring strategic options following inbound approaches and private 

equity interest.



CONTACT DETAILS

If you are interested in specific information regarding mergers and acquisitions in the Financial Institutions sector, please contact 

Simon Douglas or Erik Padding.
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InterFinancial is a member of Clairfield International, an international corporate finance firm that provides advisory services in 

crossborder mergers and acquisitions. Clairfield is represented by over 400 people across 22 countries, closing over 100 

transactions each year.

Name Position Phone Email

Sharon Doyle Managing Director (07) 3218 9122 sdoyle@interfinancial.com.au

Paul Keehan Chairman (07) 3218 9100 pkeehan@interfinancial.com.au

Mark Steinhardt Head of M&A (07) 3218 9105 msteinhardt@interfinancial.com.au

Cathy Montesin Director (07) 3218 9100 cmontesin@interfinancial.com.au

David Hassum Director (07) 3218 9108 dhassum@interfinancial.com.au

Andrew Wheeler Director (07) 3218 9107 awheeler@interfinancial.com.au

Simon Douglas Director (07) 3218 9100 sdouglas@interfinancial.com.au

Ted Marchant Director (07) 3218 9100 tmarchant@interfinancial.com.au

Yvonne Macleod Director (07) 3218 9100 ymacleod@interfinancial.com.au

Brad Shaw Director (07) 3218 9100 bshaw@interfinancial.com.au

Anthony Vago Associate Director (07) 3218 9100 avago@interfinancial.com.au

Tom Benham Associate Director (07) 3218 9113 tbenham@interfinancial.com.au

Erik Padding Associate (07) 3218 9112 epadding@interfinancial.com.au

Michael Kakanis Associate (07) 3218 9106 mkakanis@interfinancial.com.au

This information has been sourced from the ASX, Mergermarket.com and various other public information sources.  

Forecasts are consensus forecasts sourced from FactSet Research Systems Inc. 

Important Disclaimer – This may affect your legal rights:  Because this document has been prepared without consideration of any 

specific person’s financial situation, particular needs and investment objectives, a financial services licensee or investment adviser 

should be consulted before any investment decision is made.  While this document is based on information from sources which are 

considered reliable, InterFinancial, its directors, employees and consultants do not represent, warrant or guarantee, expressly or 

impliedly, that the information contained in this document is complete or accurate.  Nor does InterFinancial accept any responsibility 

to inform you of any matter that subsequently comes to notice, which may affect any of the information contained in this document.  

This document is a private communication to clients and is not intended for public circulation or for the use of any third party, 

without the prior approval of InterFinancial.  This report does not constitute advice to any person.  

Disclosure.  InterFinancial has no interest in any of the securities mentioned in this publication. However, its directors, executives 

or consultants may have an interest in some of the securities, directly or indirectly, which are mentioned.

DISCLAIMER
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